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The National, Ser'J}ice Ernergency Regulqtions 1940.~Notice under Regul,ation 19 requiring Men, who have been cal,led up for Service with the 
·' Armed · Forces, to report. 

I . ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand_ Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the purpose 
. , of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice, pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the said regulations, 

that the men whose. names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who have been called up. 
in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces}, are required to report at the respective times and 
places shown in the said Schedule. · 

Dated a,t Wellington, this 14th day of April, 1943. 

Registration I 
No. Name. 

. A. E. CONWAY (Brigadier}, Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces, 
Authorized Officer for the purpo~e of the Nl:l.tional Service Emergency Regulations 1940. 

SCHEDULE. 

Occupation. Address. 

The following men· are required to report at 9 · a.m. on· Thursday, the 22nd day of April, 1943, at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, 
Auckland:-

419906 I Green, Desmond .. 
626910 Turner, William Henry 

.. I Cook 

. . Seaman 
.. · 1 8 New Street, Ponsonby, Auckland. 
. . Care of Sailors' Home, Auckland. 

The following man is required to report at 11 a.m. on Friday, the 30th dity of 4,pril, 1943, at the Army Office, Bank Street, Whangarei :-
575018 I McIntyre, Rupert Augustus . . . . I Electrical contractor .. I 86 Fourth Avenue, Whangarei. 

The following men are required to :report at 10 a.m. on Tuesday, the 27th day of April, 1943, at the Records Office, Army Department, 
Knox Street, Ilamilton :-

425351 I Hawkless; Stanley Herbert . . . . I Electrician . . . . \ Brentwood House, Kent Street, Frankton Jn. 
496707. James, Llewellyn . . . . . . Packer . . . . 6 King Street, Frankton Jn. · 

The following man is required to report at 1.30 p.m. on Monday, the 19th day of April, 1943, at the Winter Show Building, John 
Street, Wellington :- . 

640364 I Bowie, Herbert A1:}an · .. \ Salesman . . . . 112 Hawkestone Street, Wellington. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administe.r Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee ~as filed in the Supr~me Cour.t an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupat10ns (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-'--

No. r . Name. Occupation . Residence. 
I 

Date I El~~\~n ·l Testate or I Stamp Office 
of Death. :filed. Intes.tate. concerned. 

------~--------------------------------------------
1 Barry, Frank Daniel .. 
2 Bond, Warren Clifton 
3 Clayton, Susanna 
4 Cooney, Patrick John Denis 
5 Daldy, Frances Ada .. 
6 Day, George Watson .. 
7 Galt, Agnes .. 
8 Gill, Adrian Harold Cooper 
9 Gray, Elsie Violet 

10 Hall, James .. 
11 Hansen, Hans Peter· .. 
12 'Harvey, John 
13 Hatton, Nelson Stuart Snowden 
14 · Hurley, Lila Elizabeth 
15 Jocelyn, James Newbery 
16 Jolly, Morri.ss.on 

17 Lewis, Mary .. 
18 Murphy, Margaret Teresa 
19 Newton, Grace Jane .. 
20 O'Connor, Michael Joseph 
21 Pascoe, Philippa Emily 
22 Peirce, Hilda Katie Wray 
23 Percy, Bert .. 
24 Reid, Christina 
25 Scrymgeour, Robert 

26 Walton, Ethel 

Machinery fitter (soldier) 
Shop-assistant (soldier) 
Married woman 
Joiner (airman) 
Spinster 
Labourer 
Spinster 
Tim her worker (airman) 
Widow 
Labourer 
Gum-digger 
Fit.ter 
Civil servant (soldier) 
Married woman 
Gold-miner (soldier) .. 
School-teacher (airman) 

Married woman 
Spinster 

Fa;~er 
Married woman 
Widow 
Postal official 
Spinster 
Painter 

Married woman 

Auckland 

At'i'ckland 
Waitoitoi 
Dunedin .. 
Palmerston North .. 
Dunedin .. 
Te Puke .. 
Kaikohe .. 
Otahuhu 
Oamaru .. 
Carterton 
Bannockburn 
Wallacetown,South-

land 
Masterton 
Lower Hutt 
Auckland 
Rangiora .. 
Black's Point, Reefton 
Wellington 
Dunedin .. 
Wellington 
Auckland (formerly 

Dannevirke) 
Christchurch 

30/10/42 
11/11/42 
31/1/43 
13/3/42 
19/2/43 
16/3/43 
12/3/43 
17/8/42 
26/1/43 
8/11/42 

28/10/42 
6/3/43 
4/9/42 

25/11/42 
18/7/42 
24/7/41 

27/3/43 
3/9/42 

22/2/43 
8/3/43 

29/3/36 
6/3/43 

11/2/43 
7/3/43 

24/1/43 

12/3/43 

9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43' 
9/4/43 
'9/4/43 
9/4/43-
9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43 

9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43 
9/4/43 

, 9/4/43 

9/4/43 

Testate 

Int;~tate 
Testate 

Test~te 

Testate 
Intestate 

" 
Test~te 

Int;~tate 
Testate 

Auckland. 

Inv;;cargill. 

Auc'ki~nd. 
New Plymouth. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 

Dun~din. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Invercargill. 

Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Hokitika. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Christchurch. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 12th April, 1943. W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

Decisions of the Bureau of Ind'U8try under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936. 

B1,1reau of Industry, G.P.O. Box 3025, Wellington. 

NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to the authority conferred on the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency 
Act, 1936, the 'following decisions have been made in respect of applications for licenses. 

G. L. O'HALLORAN, Secretary. 

Applicant and Location. Nature of Application. Decision. I Date. 

British Shoes, Ltd., Christchurch 

F. G. Stockle;; 305 Great North Road, 
Auckla:n_d 

L.·M. Perry, Dev:onpcirt, Auckland 

,,.,,},.;, _- __ -

Manufacture for Sale of Footwear. 
For an extension of its existing license to permit manu- Declined .. 

facture · of men's footwear by the welted process 
For a license to commence to carry out the operations Declined .. 

of stitching, screwing, and finishing in the footwear 
industry 

Taking of Fish for Sale. 
For a license to take fish for sale · by means of the Granted .. 

fishing-vessel "O.K.," AK. 204, using set-nets, long 
lines, hand-lines, and crayfish-pots, catches to be 
landed at Auckland 

15 March, 1943, 

15 March, 1943.' · 

122 Feb., 1943. 

I 


